A RESOLUTION

Authorizing and directing the President and Secretary of the Convention to review and approve summary and verbatim journals of the Second Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Second Northern Marianas Constitutional, 1985, will
- 2 adjourn sine die on July 22, 1985; and
- 3 WHEREAS, there will be summary and verbatim journals of the Convention
- 4 activities to be completed after that date; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Delegates to the Second Northern Marianas Constitutional
- 6 Convention will not be able to review and adopt summary and verbatim journals
- 7 after the Convention adjourn sine die; now, therefore,

8 BE IT RESOLVED that the Delegates to the Second Northern Marianas 9 Constitutional Convention authorize and direct the President and Secretary 10 of the Convention to review and approve, on behalf of the Convention,

11 summary and verbatim journals of the Convention's activities.

12 13

14

19 20

21 22

23 24

~

Date: 7/21/85 Introduced by: DELEGATE JESUS P. MAFNAS, SATPAN